

101 2nd Street N. Safety Harbor, FL 34695 727-724-1525 x4106

November 27, 2019

For Immediate Release:

Links for the Safety Harbor Library - Mini-Golf Pub Crawl Event

The Safety Harbor Library Foundation announces *Links for our Library*, a mini-golf, pub crawl fundraiser set for Saturday, February 8, 2020.

Registration begins at 2:45 pm on February 8 at the Safety Harbor Gazebo (401 Main Street, Safety Harbor). Pick up your score card, t-shirt (if pre-registered by Jan. 21), get instructions, then proceed to the eighteen holes in any order from 3:00 to 7:00 PM. (Locations noted on score card.)

The fun continues at the 19th Hole After Party, from 7:00 – 9:00 pm at Brady's Backyard BBQ, (340 Main Street, Safety Harbor) featuring a buffet of smokin' fresh BBQ and all the fixings! Hole in one raffles, auctions and more will add to the fun! Drinks available purchase. Raffle prizes awarded at 8:00 PM.

Registration is \$40 and includes t-shirt (if pre-registered only by Jan. 21), after party buffet, and special offers at 18 holes of fun. Register online: https://linkslibrary2020.eventbrite.com, cash or check at the Library, or day of at the Gazebo. All proceeds benefit the Safety Harbor Public Library Foundation's Let's Build a Story - 2020 Vision Capital Campaign.

For further information, visit www.SafetyHarborLibraryFoundation.org or contact the Foundation via email lkothe@cityofsafetyharbor.com, or 727-724-1525, x4106. The library is located at 101 2nd Street N., Safety Harbor, FL 34695.

###